

## **RELEASE, WAIVER, AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEEMENT**

In consideration for Fortville Parks and Recreation and the Town of Fortville (collectively, "the Town") allowing the participants listed on this form to use park facilities to take part in Fortville Parks and Recreation Program(s), the participants listed below ("Participants") do hereby forever release and discharge the Parks Department, the Town of Fortville, and its agents or employees from any and all liability, claims, demands, or causes of action whatsoever arising out or replayed to any loss, damage, or injury that might be sustained by the participant or the participants child while engaged in Fortville Parks and Recreation Program(s), and related activities proposed for Town park facilities. In signing this document, each Participant specifically acknowledges that there are certain risks inherent to participating in Fortville Parks and Recreation Program(s) and use of the Town park facilities and said Participant specially assumes risks.

Any individual signing as a parent or guardian of a minor does hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Town, and its agents or employees from all damages or costs, including fees.

	PRINT & SIGN NAME (MAKE LEGIBLE)	DATE	NOTES/OTHER	MINOR
EX:	John Doe (printed) John Doe (signature) - all on one line			
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				